

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0087(8)0 Project Name: SR-87; MP .00 - 5.67 & US-40; MP 86.47 - 86.58 Desc of Construction: Preservation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		10/26/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	75,000.00	75,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	79,500.00	79,500.00	
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	
3	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	36,000.00	36,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	89,700.00	89,700.00	
4	01554700P	Portable Variable Message Sign	6	Dev-d	200.00	1,200.00	60.00	360.00	60.00	360.00	
5	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	
6	02735701*	Micro-Surfacing	101158	sq yd	2.65	268,068.70	2.55	257,952.90	2.95	298,416.10	
7	02737701*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	1600	sq yd	70.00	112,000.00	65.00	104,000.00	60.00	96,000.00	
(Contingent Item)											
8	02771705P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	4	Each	3,700.00	14,800.00	4,400.00	17,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	
9	02771706P	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	1	Each	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	
Access Ramp											
10	027717110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	18	Each	4,200.00	75,600.00	4,400.00	79,200.00	3,950.00	71,100.00	
p											
<b>Subtotal</b>						589,368.70		585,862.90		656,526.10	
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>											
11	027657030	Remove Pavement Message	157	ft	3.00	471.00	1.25	196.25	32.00	5,024.00	
12	027657040	Remove Pavement Message	41	Each	75.00	3,075.00	125.00	5,125.00	96.00	3,936.00	
13	027657050	Pavement Marking Paint	967	gal	28.00	27,076.00	27.50	26,592.50	23.40	22,627.80	
14	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	84	Each	240.00	20,160.00	190.00	15,960.00	186.00	15,624.00	
oplastic)											
15	02769700*	Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement	38620	ft	0.35	13,517.00	0.29	11,199.80	0.25	9,655.00	
Markings											
16	028917050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	4	Each	200.00	800.00	74.00	296.00	66.60	266.40	
ch											
17	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	178.00	178.00	
ch											
18	02891706P	Sign Type A-1, 36 Inch X 24 Inch	1	Each	180.00	180.00	135.00	135.00	123.00	123.00	
19	028917070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	340.00	340.00	308.00	308.00	
ch											
20	02891707P	Sign Type A-1, 36 Inch X 48 Inch	1	Each	250.00	250.00	260.00	260.00	234.00	234.00	
21	028917115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	14	Each	150.00	2,100.00	185.00	2,590.00	166.00	2,324.00	
h											
22	02891711P	Sign Type A-2, 84 Inch X 30 Inch	2	Each	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	226.00	452.00	
23	02891713P	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch X 48 Inch	1	Each	500.00	500.00	90.00	90.00	79.30	79.30	
24	028917245	Panel Replacement	72	sq ft	19.00	1,368.00	30.00	2,160.00	27.65	1,990.80	
25	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	18	Each	70.00	1,260.00	70.00	1,260.00	62.00	1,116.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		10/26/2017	Page 2 of 4
Project No: F-0087(8)0 Project Name: SR-87; MP .00 - 5.67 & US-40; MP 86.47 - 86.58 Desc of Construction: Preservation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)							GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		eet								
26	028917275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	4	Each	150.00	600.00	170.00	680.00	152.00	608.00
27	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	150.00	150.00	315.00	315.00	282.00	282.00
28	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	26	Each	400.00	10,400.00	570.00	14,820.00	513.00	13,338.00
29	028917365	Sign Post P3	17	Each	125.00	2,125.00	100.00	1,700.00	91.25	1,551.25
30	028917370	Sign Post P4	5	Each	200.00	1,000.00	120.00	600.00	107.00	535.00
31	028917375	Sign Post P5	3	Each	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00	186.00	558.00
Subtotal						87,032.00		85,619.55		80,810.55
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
32	00221701*	Time Segment No. 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	22 Day	26,400.00	24 Day	28,800.00	23 Day	27,600.00
33	00221702*	Time Segment No. 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	2 Day	2,400.00	2 Day	2,400.00	1 Day	1,200.00
Subtotal						28,800.00		31,200.00		28,800.00
A(Contract Amount):						676,400.70		671,482.45		737,336.65
Innovative Contracting:						28,800		31,200		28,800
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						705,200.70		702,682.45		766,136.65
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								99.27 %		109.01 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0087(8)0 Project Name: SR-87; MP .00 - 5.67 & US-40; MP 86.47 - 86.58 Desc of Construction: Preservation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043		10/26/2017	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	75,000.00	75,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00		
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
	3	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	36,000.00	36,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00		
	4	01554700P Portable Variable Message Sign	6	Dev-d	200.00	1,200.00	100.00	600.00		
	5	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
	6	02735701* Micro-Surfacing	101158	sq yd	2.65	268,068.70	4.00	404,632.00		
	7	02737701* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	1600	sq yd	70.00	112,000.00	36.00	57,600.00		
		(Contingent Item)								
	8	02771705P Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	4	Each	3,700.00	14,800.00	4,800.00	19,200.00		
	9	02771706P Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	1	Each	3,700.00	3,700.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		
		Access Ramp								
	10	027717110 Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	18	Each	4,200.00	75,600.00	3,200.00	57,600.00		
		p								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				589,368.70		725,632.00		
		<b>40 - SIGNING</b>								
	11	027657030 Remove Pavement Message	157	ft	3.00	471.00	10.00	1,570.00		
	12	027657040 Remove Pavement Message	41	Each	75.00	3,075.00	180.00	7,380.00		
	13	027657050 Pavement Marking Paint	967	gal	28.00	27,076.00	30.00	29,010.00		
	14	027687105 Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	84	Each	240.00	20,160.00	115.00	9,660.00		
		oplastic)								
	15	02769700* Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement	38620	ft	0.35	13,517.00	0.40	15,448.00		
		Markings								
	16	028917050 Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	4	Each	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00		
		ch								
	17	028917065 Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00		
		ch								
	18	02891706P Sign Type A-1, 36 Inch X 24 Inch	1	Each	180.00	180.00	275.00	275.00		
	19	028917070 Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	1	Each	250.00	250.00	475.00	475.00		
		ch								
	20	02891707P Sign Type A-1, 36 Inch X 48 Inch	1	Each	250.00	250.00	450.00	450.00		
	21	028917115 Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	14	Each	150.00	2,100.00	140.00	1,960.00		
		h								
	22	02891711P Sign Type A-2, 84 Inch X 30 Inch	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		
	23	02891713P Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch X 48 Inch	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00		
	24	028917245 Panel Replacement	72	sq ft	19.00	1,368.00	40.00	2,880.00		
	25	028917270 Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	18	Each	70.00	1,260.00	125.00	2,250.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		10/26/2017	Page 4 of 4
Project No: F-0087(8)0 Project Name: SR-87; MP .00 - 5.67 & US-40; MP 86.47 - 86.58 Desc of Construction: Preservation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: DUCHESNE (13)							DENNIS LIERD II CONSTRUCTION, INC 3013 N 425 W LEHI,UT 84043			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		eet								
26	028917275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	4	Each	150.00	600.00	250.00	1,000.00		
27	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00		
28	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	26	Each	400.00	10,400.00	400.00	10,400.00		
29	028917365	Sign Post P3	17	Each	125.00	2,125.00	175.00	2,975.00		
30	028917370	Sign Post P4	5	Each	200.00	1,000.00	160.00	800.00		
31	028917375	Sign Post P5	3	Each	250.00	750.00	350.00	1,050.00		
Subtotal						87,032.00		92,333.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
32	00221701*	Time Segment No. 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	22 Day	26,400.00	25 Day	30,000.00		
33	00221702*	Time Segment No. 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	2 Day	2,400.00	3 Day	3,600.00		
Subtotal						28,800.00		33,600.00		
A(Contract Amount):						676,400.70		817,965.00		
Innovative Contracting:						28,800		33,600		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						705,200.70		851,565.00		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								120.93 %		